
�

�������	��
��	�������	�������

�	���������������������������������

	� 	�	���	�!�
����"�#$%�&'%�
()���*��'+$+��%,%'-..!�/	0���1��'+$+��%,%'$-&�

�

���������2���������
����

�
��������	
�����	���������
����	������	�����
�������
���������	���	
����
�

������� �����	�
	������	
��� ���!���������� "
��#$����%�&�

'� �����������	���(����������� ���������
�) ����� ������ 

 �����*+"�
���,----.'./'0.12303--,45�
�����
����������6�5$!0(7*03--,4850'3�
�
�

�
$������ 

 �����*+"�

�
!�������������
��� ����������� �����������������9���	��������
�����������������	����
�
��������� ����� �����
����	�
������	
�������8����������
����
 ��#7*�6��
�

��600�������������	�0��������0 ��&�
��� �
	�	� 
��	��
���
�������!�����������	

���
�
����
� ��
����������	�����������������	�	����	�����
���� ����
����(�� ����	�	
�
���
 ������	
�������� �������� ��� �������0�����	������0�%
���	��������������	

	���
���
��������
�
�
�
����� ���:�
����5 � ����5 
��	 ���
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�



�

�

�

�

�
�
�

�

��������	

�����	� � � � � � ��������������
���
���
�
�����

�
�

����������
�
���������� �� ���!� "#�$�!�%�� &���� ��� �� '()��� (*� +����� �������,�� � $���*�!����� �

�#��(%�� �!��(��� -� �.��( ��� ���(/���� ��� ���� 0%���� ��� 1(!#��� 1���%��� +������ ��"&�

��)����� &�$����� �� �������� � � � *(�� ��00%.� (*� �� #� ��������� "%����� � 0�$0� ��� 0���
����!#����23�������%����0�!�*�!���(�� ��� �)��� ��� �#����������(!�$�������%������(���
�#����#��$������%������4�������� ���%.���(�0%�����4�(���*(��$���$�$���%�)��.�0���(����

�

��������(!�$����������0%(����������"&�5�6�����555�#(!%,(!#��!($�����
555��0�(!���� ()�����
�

�
�#�������%��(*��#�����������������#(5�����+7�89���!%(����

�
:(��$�.���6$���.(���(**���(����� %��6����.���$�(�%����6�*(����#�����������������$��

�0�!�*�����
�

"%(��� ������(*��������;��	�
���
��������

�0$�
�0���� ������(*��������;�
��
���
��������

�0$�
��

�#��,�� �.(���

�
:(����*���#*�%%.��

2(�������������� ���!�"#�$�!�%��&����

�

�
�

�(�$.��7�1�

�.������ ����������%��
�
�

�

�
�
�



�

�
�
�

+7�89����87�8��7��+"8�2����+'����8����8�"&8�78�������

�
�
�

�

�� '�����%�������!��(����(��#��6�������*(����6���
��6$����(��

�

����/���+�

�� +�����!��(����(�<�������*(��(�%����<�����6$����(�� ����/����++�

�� 8%� �6�%��.�!��������*(��0����!�0���� �����#��6���
�

����/���+++�

=� '�����%����$������!(�����(���(*��#���������

�

����/���+>�

?� "($$��!��%����$��*(�$����
�

����/���>�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�

�

�
�



�

�
�

����������	�����������������������

�


�������	�����	��������	�������������	������	��	���
�

�%�������6$���.(����6�����������#����� %��6����.���$�!(�*(�$�� ��(��#��

�0�!�*�!���(��������#�����$������!(�����(�������!#������0���������!��(��� �)���
6�%(5;�

�
�� ��"&� #��� �������� ���(� ��� � ���$���� 5��#� ��!� *(�� �� 0�(!���$���� �#�(� #�

�#����0(���%�555��0�(!���� ()�����3�(����(����#�%%�6����6$������(�%����(��(��

6�*(����#�����������������$��(*�!%(��� ��#�����������#����!#�(�!($$��!��%�

6��� !(������� � �#�� ��!#��!�%� �0�!�*�!���(�� (*� �#�� ��(��!��� ���� ��((*� (*�
�����*�!�(��%.�$����� � �#��8%� �6�%��.�"�������� �����%%� !($$��!��%� ���$�� �#(�%��
6���0%(��������0��� ������!��(��� �)��� �������/������#�����!��6��� �#(�%��6��

��6$����������#���0%(�����<�3����

�� ��!#�(� !($$��!��%� 6��� �#�%%� 6�� (0����� �%�!��(��!�%%.� (�� �0�!�*���� ���������
��$�� �)������7+���<�������!���5��������#���%�!��(��!�(0���� �(*�6�����#�������

���� ��$�� (*� (0���� � (*� �#�� 0��!�� 6���� 5�%%� 6�� ����$����� �(� �#�� ��!#��!�%%.�

4��%�*���� 6������� �*���� �)�%����(�� (*� �#�� ��!#��!�%� 6���� )��� �$��%� �%�����
�#�(� #��#��)�%����$��%�!(�*��$�����

�� �#��6��� �#�%%� !(������ ��� ���� ��%� 0���� (*� �#�� ��$�� �#�� *(%%(5�� � !($0%���!��

�����$���;� @A�� #�)�� ������ �������((�� ���� �!!�0���� �#�� ���$�� ����

!(�����(���(*�0��!#������������%������(!�$�����*(�$�� �0����(*� �#�����4���.�
����� �����(���00%.��#�� ((������!($0%���!��5��#��#����$��B�

=� �#��6�����#�%%�6������%.� �.0��� ���8� %��#� %�� �� ��5��#�0� ���!(���!���)�%.�
��$6����������#�%%�6���� ����(���%%�0� ���6.����#(��C���0���(����<�����#�%%�
6�� *���� *�($� ()��� 5����� � ���� �%%� !(���!��(��� �#�%%� 6�� ��%.� ��������� 6.� �#��

6��������

?� <������� �#(�%�� !���*�%%.� ����.� �#�� �(!�$�����(*� �#��� ��4���.���%%� ���$������
!(�����(�������(����#��������#����4���.��#�%%�6��6����� �(���#��6���������%����
!(�*%�!��� � 5��#� ��.� ���$�� ���� !(�����(��� �/0����%.� ������� 6.� ��"&� 5#�%��

�!!�0��� ���.�6��������#���)����(*���!#��!!�0���!���

�� ��"&������)����#���� #���5��#(������� ��� ���.�����(��5#���(�)�����(��!!�0��
(����D�!����.�(���%%�6�������0����(�����*�%%�(��!��!�%��#�����4���.���

E� ��"&� �����)��� �#�� �� #�� �(� �/�����5��#(���  �)�� � ��.� ����(�F�G� �#�� !%(��� �
�������$��(*��#����4���.��

	� <���� �#�%%�6�� )�%��� *(����$���$�$�(*��
���.�� *�($� �#����������� *(�� ��!��0��
����(0���� �(*��#��6�����

�� �0�!�*�!���(��(*��#����(��!��;��0�!�*�!���(���!���%( �������5�� �(*��#��0�(��!��
(*��#�%%��6���*�����#����%(� �5��#���#����!#��!�%�<����

�
� ���!#�������*����!���(�"�����%���6%�!���!�(��8����0������(*�'()����*�+���������
���8���#�%%�6�����0���'()���(*�+�����0(%�!.����)( ������������

���������������������������
�

�
�
�



�

�
�
�

�

���������		�

�

	������������������������� !�������

�
�#��6�������������4�������(���6$����(*��!(0����(*��#����6�����%�!��(��!�%%.�(���#��"���
�(���%�� ���� � )�%��� �� ���%� �� ������� "����*�!������ �#�� ������!��(���  �)��� 6�%(5� ����

$����� �(� ������� �#��6������� ��� �� ������� �(�� �#��"����(���%�� 0��0���� �#���� 6���� ���
�!!(����!��5��#��#����4����$�����������6$����� ��#����6����(�%����(���#��"����(���%���

�
��*(�$���(�����*�%�*(����6$����� �(�%����6����(���#��"����(���%�$�.�6��(6���������;�
#��0�;���0�(!���� ()�����0�(!�����00"��

�

��
	���	����

�G�<�������������4�������(����(%%�(���#�����(!���$����$(��%��(*��#��"�����%���6%�!�
��(!���$���� �(���%� F��&;� #��0�;���0�(!���� ()�����0�(!�����00G� 6.� !%�!,�� � (�� �#��
%��,�@������� �##���������!���B�(���#��"����(���%�5#�!#����*����(*�!#�� ����

�G����0����(*��#�����(%$����0�(!������#��6�������5�%%�6����4�������(�!#((��������4���

������$���������� ����0���5(���*(���#�����!!(�������

�G�<�������������)������(��� �������#����)�%����$��%�������������$(6�%����$6�������

0����(*��#���� �������(��0�(!������#����5(�%��6�������*(����.�!($$���!���(��*�($�
�#��"����(���%���

=G� �0(�� ���(%$����� �#�� 6������� 5�%%� 6�� ��4������ �(� �� ������ �#���� )�%��� �� ���%�
�� ������� "����*�!���� F"%���� +++� "����*�!����� 5��#� �� ��� � ,�.� ��� �G� ������� 6.� ��.�

"����*.�� ����#(���.���!( ��C���6.�""��+�����F�� ����*.����"(���������#�����!�G��5��#�

�#����0�(*�%����

?G���%.�(���)�%�����"��#(�%��6���� ��������6.���6��������%������(����#����#��6�������
�������0(���6%���(���������#����#�.��(��(��%�����#������"H���(�(�#����5#�!#�$�.�%����
�(�$��������

�G�<�������#���%( ������(��#��������#�(� #��#����!�����%( ���6.�������� ��#���������+��
��0���5(��������#��0���5(���(*��#����"�����(,�����

�
�����$	�
���������������������

�

�G��#�������� )���(��� ����!#�(0��(���6��%�� ��� �#��"����(���%�� �(� *�!�%������6������� �(�

����!#��!��)����������6.���)���%�0���$��������#����0���$������!(�%����!%�����������
+��� �� ���C���(�� 7�$��� &(!���(��� ������ >�%���� ��!�� �#���� ��� �%�(� ��� (0��(�� (*�
��)��!�������!#�*(�����������5#�������#��6�������$�.�!($6��������$6���(*�����!#�

0���$������ ��!#� ��� �� ���C���(�� 7�$��� 2(�$� (*� "(����!��� &(!���(��� ������ ��#���

,�.5(������!���(�����!#�*(�����������0�6%��#���(���#��"����(���%���



�G� ��!�� �#�� 6������� #�)�� ��%�!���� �#�� �������� �#�.� ���� ����������� ���� �#�.� $�.�

�(5�%(����#����4�������(!�$���������������!#���%�����#������������!���6��$()���
�(��#�����0�!��)�� I�.��������H� *(%������#���5(�%�����6%���#��"����(���%� �(� ����$����
�#�� 6������� �#�(� #� ���� �� �$��%� ��� !���� �#���� ��� ��.� !(��� ����$� ������� �(� �#��

��������(!�$������

�G��#��6�������#(�%��$�,�����(���(*��#�����4����������+������ �����(���!#���������

���!�����#�.�5�����(�(6�������.�!%���*�!���(����#�%0�*�($��#����%0���,���
�
%��%���	�������	����

�

�G� <������ �#(�%�� ��,�� ���(� �!!(���� ��.� !(��� ����$� 0�6%��#��� (�� �#�� �������

�(!�$����6�*(�����6$����� ��#����6������

�G��%����� (��#�(� #��#�����������)������$���������#����������(!�$����!���*�%%.��(�

������������#���(!�$�������4�������(�6����6$���������0����(*��#��6�����%������(���
�#����$6���(*�!()�������5#�!#��#��6����(!�$�����#�)���(�6����6$��������#����$6���
(*��(!�$��������!%���� ��#����$�������!(������(*���!#�(*��#���(!�$�����#��������

�(�6����6$���������.���)����(���*�($��#����$�.�%�����(���D�!��(��(*��#��6�����

�G� <������� ��� ��)��!��� �#(�%��  ��� ����.� �#�� 6��� �(!�$����� �(� 6�� ��6$������ ���

����!���������#����������(!�$�������!#���%������ �����%%.���#�.�!���6�������2���9&��

���������A2�J�'�*(�$�����<����(!�$�����$�.�6���!������5��#��

��0��5��#�6%�!,�
����5#����(0��(��5#�!#�#�%0���������!�� ���C��(*��#���!�������(!�$������

=G� �(� �)(��� �#�� ��$�� ���� �**(��� ��4������ ��� �0%(���� � �#�� ��$�� ���� (*� ���������

�(!�$�����5#�!#�������4�������(�6����6$�����������0����(*��)��.�6������0�()���(��(*�
�0%(���� � ��!#� ��������� �(!�$����� F�� �� ��7� !���� !(0.�� �����%� ��0(����� �����(��

!����*�!�������!�G�#���6����0�()����� �(� �#��6��������<�������!�������@�.��0�!�B�(��
IH��#��� +$0(������ �(!�$����HH� ����� �)��%�6%�� �(� �#�$� �(� �0%(��� ��!#� �(!�$������
�#���� �(!�$����� $�.� 6�� ����!�%.� ��6$������ *�($� �#�� @�.� �0�!�B� ����� 5#�%��

��6$����� � �� 6���� ���� ����� �(�� 6�� �0%(����� � ���� ���� � ����� �#��� 5�%%� %���� �(� ��

����!��(������#����$����4������*(��6�����6$����(��0�(!������
�
����&��.��(!�$����� �0�!�� ��� (�%.� �� ��0(���(�.�  �)��� �(� �#��<������� �(� ����� �#��
�0%(���� �0�(!�����+*�<������#����0%(�����#����(!�$����� ����.��(!�$������0�!���
�#����(����(�����($���!�%%.���������#�����(!�$�����6��� �0����(*���!#��!�%�<�����
�
����	��	�������	����

�G�<�������#(�%��%( ����(��#�������5�%%������)��!��*(��6�����6$����(���(��#����#�.�!���
�0%(��� �#�� 6��� ��� ��$�� ����� (�� (�� 6�*(��� �#�� 6��� ��6$����(�� ��$��� <������ 5�%%� 6��

���0(���6%��*(����.���%�.������(�(�#������������

�G��#��6������#��� �(��� ���%%.� �� �������0%(��� �#����4������6����(!�$�����(��� 6.�
(����������!���������#����������(!�$������

�G�<������#����(���%�!���#��0�.$����(0��(�����@(**%���B��(�0�.��#���������*�����8���
����00%�!�6%�����������������%��(*��#��������$������

=G� <������ �#(�%�� 0��0���� �#�� 8��� ��� 0��� �#�� ������!��(��� �0�!�*���� ��� �#�� �������

�(!�$������#��(�� ���%��#(�%��6��0(�����!(�������� �)������0���(���(��#��!(�!������

(**�!��%�� %������ 6.� �#�� %���� ����� (*� 6��� ��6$����(�� (�� ��� �0�!�*���� ��� �#�� �������

�(!�$������ �#�� �����%�� (*� �#�� �����.� (�#��� �!!�0���� ������$����� 0#.��!�%%.� ������



�#(�%�� ��%%.� 5��#� �#�� �����%�� �)��%�6%�� ��� �#�� �!������ !(0.� ���� �#�� ����� ��������

����� �6�����6$����(����$�����#��5�����#���0%(�����6���5�%%�6����D�!������

?G�<�������������4��������(��(����#����#�.��#(�%����!������%.���6$����#����*����!��%�
6���� ����#��*(�$���0�()����������(�(�#��� *(�$��� ����!!�0��6%���+*� �#��0��!��6���#���
6���� �)�����������������<(3�*(�$���5��#��#����������(!�$������#����#����$������(�

6���(5�%(����������(�6��*�%%���6.��%%��#��6��������<�������������4�������(��(5�%(���
�#��<(3�*�%���(0����������!($0%�����#��5#����!(%(�����F��0�(��!���G�!�%%��5��#��#����

���0�!��)��*����!��%�4�(��������(�#��������%��F��!#������$��(*��#��6�����G��7(�(�#���
!�%%���#(�%��6��!#�� ������!���#�������%��#�)��6����!($0%�������#��6�������#(�%��

��)�����������6$������(�%�����5��#(���!#�� �� ��#��*�%���$���+*��#��<(3�*�%�����*(����
�(�6��$(��*����6.��#��6��������#��6���5�%%�6����D�!������

�
�G��#�����)�����$��F5#�!#�������0%�.���(���#��6������H����#6(���G�5�%%�6��!(���������
����#�������������$��*(����*����!�� ��#������%�����*(����6$����(��(*��#��6����6.��#��

6�������� (0���� � (*� 6���� ��!�� �#�� 6������� �#(�%�� *(%%(5� �#��� ��$�� ����� � 6���

��6$����(����

EG��%%��#���(!�$�����6��� ���6$������6.��#��6�������5(�%��6����!�.0�������� ��1+�

��!�.0��(����!#��4�����(���������#����!��!.�(*��#���������#���������������!���(��6��
)��5���6.������#(��C���0���(�������%��#����$��(*�6���(0���� ���#��!(�*�������%��.�(*�
�#��6�������$�������������� ��#����!������(!,���&�.�����	�6�����!�.0��(����!#�(%( .��

����� ��(�� �� ��!�.0��(�� (*� �������)�� *��%��� ��� �(���� ��.� 6��� �(!�$���� �#��� ���

�0%(����� �(� �#�� ���)��� ��� ��6D�!���� �(� �.$$����!� ��!�.0��(�� ���� � �� �.���$�
 ��������� �.$$����!� ,�.�� 2���#��� �#��� ,�.� ��� ��6D�!���� �(� ��.$$����!� ��!�.0��(��

���� � 6�.����6��� (0����H�� 0�6%�!� ,�.��� �)���%%�� �#�� �0%(����� ������� �(!�$�����
6�!($�������6%��(�%.��*�����#���������(0���� �6.��#�����#(��C���6���(0��������
�

EG��#���0%(�������������(!�$�����6�!($�������6%��(�%.��*�����#���������(0���� �

6.��#�����#(��C���6���(0��������

	G��0(���#����!!���*�%�������$�%.���6$����(��(*�6����F������*����"%�!,�� �@2���C��<���
��6$����(�B�����#��0(���%G���#��0(���%�5�%%� �)������!!���*�%�6�����6$����(��$���� ��
-� �� 6��� ��$$��.� 5�%%� 6�� ���0%�.��� 5��#� �#�� 6��� �(�� ���� �#�� ����� -� ��$�� (*�

��6$����(��(*��#��6���5��#��%%�(�#�����%�)���������%����

�G� �#�� 6��� ��$$��.� #��� �(� 6�� 0������� ���� ,�0�� ��� ��� �!,�(5%�� �$���� (*� �#��

��6$����(��(*��#��6�����#����!,�(5%�� �$����$�.�6�����������������.�0����*(����.�
6���(0���� �$����� ����
�
�

�
�
���	���������	�������

�G� ��.� 4������� ��%���� � �(� �#�� ������� �(!�$���� ���� �#�� ���$�� ���� !(�����(���

!(���������#�������#(�%��6�������������(��#���������+�)���� ����#(���.�*(�����������
(���#����%�)����!(���!��0���(������!���������#�����������

�G���.�4���������%���� ��(��#��0�(!����(*�(�%����6�����6$����(��(��4���������%���� ��(�
"����(���%���� �����%�$�.�6������!�����(��#���=/E�"����(���%���%0���,���

�

KKKK�



����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�

�
�

�

�
�
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������			�

�
���'� ����(��������)�����*)�����*)���'�����+�� �#"�

�
���������� �##����,+���)����(��+�������,��'����'� ����(��������)����(�,���� ��

�����#���#�"��

�
�����
����������%������4�������� ���%.��#��!��)���(���$�.�0%�����4�(����#����$���$�$�

��%�)��.�0���(��
�

���>���(���#�%%�!(�*��$���6$����(��(*���������%�!����*�!��������'���������!����*�!�����
�%(� 5��#���00%.�(*�$������%�
�

���)���(���#�%%���6$����#�������%����0�!�*�!���(���#����!���%(� ��(*�(**�����0�(��!���

��.���)����(��$�.�0%�����$����(������#����)����(�������$�����7(���)����(��5�%%�6��
�%%(5����*����0%�!�$����(*�(������
�

�

�
����������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK�����������������������������

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�

�
�

�

�



�

�
�
�

�

�
�

���������	-�

�

�����������		���������������.%��./0012��.3/�34�

�

��>�&+�+�:��2��228��;��**����#�%%�6��)�%��� *(����$���$�$�0���(��(*��
���.��*�($�
�#��%���������(*���6$����(�����0�%�����*(���#�����������
�

����<�+��+�7��2�<+��� ;� <���� �#�%%� 6�� �0%(����� (�� ��� %�� 6��� �.���$����0��� �#��

������!��(��� �)����������/����+��

�
��3��7�+�:� ;� 3������.�  �)��� ��� �#�� ������� ��� 6����� ��� ����$���� (��$��������!��

5(�,������!���%�4������.�(��(�����$�.�)��.��%� #�%.�(�����#���������
�

?�� �+'��� ��� �8J8"�� �� <+�� ;� ��"&� �����)��� �#�� �� #�� �(� ��D�!�� ��.� 6��� ���� �(�

����(�����!#����F�G�>���(���(��*(%%(5�� ��6()��6����� �0�(!�������F6G�>���(���(��

6��� � ��!#��!�%%.� �!!�0��6%�� �(� ��"&� F!G� � >���(�� �(�� � ����� � 5��#� �#��  �����%�
!(�����(��� (*� �#�� �������� F�G�7(�� ��!%(��� � ��.�0����!�%��� �(!�$�������,��� *(�� F*G��
��.�(�#���)�%�������(���
�

E����+"8;�>���(����(�4�(����#��0��!���(��2������������(��6������
�

	���:�87���8���;���.$���� �#�%%�6�� ��%������6.���"&�5��#����
���.��(*� ��!��0���
�����!!�0���!���(*��#��$������%������"&������
�

��� +7����7"8� ;� ��"&� �#�%%� ����� �� �#�� �������� �������!�� *(�� �#�� $������%����

�(5�)�����#��)���(���#�%%�0�($0�%.���*(�$���"&��� ����� ����0��!#���*(������� �� �

�������!���
�
�����&:��"�8��&8;���������%��#�%%�6����%�)��������(���������*�������0�!��(��6.��#��
��%�)��.����������!���������#�����!#��������������

�

����+'���������"��8�2�����&�8�7��+>8�����"8�;�+���#���)����(*��(���00%.�

6.� �#�� )���(�� (�� 5#($� 0��!#���� (����� ��� 0%�!���� ��"&� �����)��� �#�� �� #�� �(�
0�(!����$������%�(*���$��4��%��.�*�($�����%�������)���(��!����� �#��!(����������,�(*�
�#��>���(���
�

�����87+7'� �2� <+��� ;� <���� 5�%%� 6�� (0����� �%�!��(��!�%%.� )�� 5"00� *!� ���
03"02"5034"�
�

���� ���"���8���+"8� ��828��7"8;� ���!#���� ����!�� ���*����!�� (�� ��.� (�#���
!(�!����(����00%�!�6%��*(����+�������������5�%%�6������0���%������'()���$�����*�+�����
����!��)���� 2(�� �)��%�� � �#��� 6���*���� �#�� 6������ �#(�%�� $�,�� �#���� !%��$� ��� �#��

��!#��!�%� <���� ����%*� ���� ��!%(��� ��!�����.� �(!�$�����.� �)����!�� �(� 0�()�� �#����
�%� �6�%��.��

KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK�
�
�



�

�
�
�

�
���������-�

�������	�������������

F�(�6��0�������(��.(���%������#���-��0%(����G�
�
�

F�%�����*�%%��0��#�������%��$����(����6�%(5����.(���%������#���������0%(����%(� 5��#�

.(���6��G�

7�$��������������(*��� ���C���(��;�

�#(���-�2�/�7(�;�

'��+7���;�

�$��%����*(��!(����0(����!��;�

"(���!������(��7�$�������(6�%��7(;�

�

A#��#����� ��������5��#����8�7�+"�;�
F�*��(�0%����!%(����(!�$�����.�0�((*G�

�

��.$�������$�(**������

���$��(*���%�)��.�(**�����;�

2��� #��"#�� ����*���.��;���

>�%����.�(*�(**���;�

��%�)��.�0���(��;��

��/����00%�!�6%��;�

�

"����*�!�����0�()������%(� 5��#���00%.��

��)����(������0�!�*�!���(���*���.�

�

�

�� ��������������$0�

�

�



page 1 of 2

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
RFQ NO. 6000021291/2478/80063-M
RFQ DATE : 13.02.2019

HOCL GSTIN : 32AAACH2663P1ZG
Dear Sirs,

We shall be grateful to receive your quotation in duplicate for the
supply  of  the  under  mentioned  articles  subject to our standard terms
andconditions  attached  herewith.  Quotations  indicating price, terms of
delivery,   detailed   specification,   relevant  drawings,  pamphlet  and
literature  wherever  applicable  shall reach us on or before the due date
and time stipulated above.
Kindly  prvide  your  GSTIN,  HSN  Code of goods and rate of GST % for all
items.

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

1 48151000
HIGH PRESSURE CLEANER PUMP WITH TUBE CLEANING ATTACHMENT

CURRENT TYPE(Ph/V/Hz):3/400/50
SUPPLY TEMP: 30-100°C
FLOW RATE(l/h) : 500-1000
WORKING PRESSURE(bar/MPa):30-250/3-25
MAX. PRESSURE(bar/MPa):275/27.5
CONNECTION LOAD :8-15 KW

Equipment includes:
Spray gun ,easy press trigger gun, Spray gun with soft
grip
High-pressure hose # 20 M,Triple Nozzle (0/25/40
degree), Contactless
Dirt blaster, Integrated pressure hose reel, Anti twist
system(AVS)
4 pole,3 phase motor with air and water cooling,
Pressure cutoff
Integrated water fine filter, Electronic motor rotation
with LED display, Oil level indicator, Servo
control,Brass water inlet

PLESE NOTE:
MACHINE SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR AN INLET WATER TEMPERATURE
OF 100 DEGREE

Numbers 1 

MAKE: KARCHER/ BOSCH/ HITTACHI/ EUREKA FORBES

Due Date/Time : 28.02.2019 / 14:00
Open Date/Time: 01.03.2019 / 14:00



page 2 of 2

NOTE: MATERIAL TEST CERTIFICATE & GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE TO BE PROVIDED
ALONG WITH SUPPLY.

FOR HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.

SOUMYA N.K.
DY.MANAGER (MATERIALS)

List of Vendors to whom RFQs is floated:>
1)6000021291 1000729 EUREKA FORBES LTD,
2)6000021292 1001024 HITACHI KOKI INDIA LTD

2478/80063-M       Date :13.02.2019


